08/08/2014

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED

IL6005029

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

B. WING \_

X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	E, IL 61443	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
RÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Final Observations	S9999		
	STATEMENT OF LICENSURE VIOLATIONS 300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.3220f) 300.3240a)			
	Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies	weeks and a subdomestic state of the subdomest		
	a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee, and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part. The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, documented by written, signed and dated minutes of the meeting.			
	Section 300.3220 Medical Care			
	f) All medical treatment and procedures shall be administered as ordered by a physician. All new physician orders shall be reviewed by the facility's director of nursing or charge nurse designee within 24 hours after such orders have been issued to assure facility compliance with such orders. (Section 2-104(b) of the Act)			
	Section 300.3240 Abuse and Neglect			
	a) An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a resident. (Section 2-107 of the Act)	7777000		The second secon

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

IIIIIIOIS L	Department of Public	Health				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6005029	B. WING		08/	08/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ROYAL	OAKS CARE CENTER		CHURCH 9 E, IL 61443	STREET, P O BOX 600		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999		***************************************	
	THESE REGULATI EVIDENCED BY:	ONS WERE NOT MET AS	One of the world management of the state of			
	review, the facility to ordered for the allev (R1) of 24 in the sa pain and extreme d	on, interview and record failed to provide medication as viation of pain for one resident mple. This failure resulted in iscomfort to R1 during a erformed by nursing staff.				
	Findings include:					
	Revised 6/25/14, do the assessment of particular treatment in order to residents who experimet". The facility Pril "Assessment of pair changes in the residence of pain or evidence of the presence of pain or evidence or the pain treatment into response. The Pain be initiated for those to: routine pain med	evention & Treatment Policy, ocuments "Pain Management - pain and if appropriate, or assure the needs of rience problems with pain are ocedure documents in will be completed with dent's condition, self reporting of behavioral cues indicative pain and documented in the the Pain Management Flow unde, but is not limited to, date, ervention and resident Management Flow Sheet will be residents with but not limited ication, daily pain, diagnosis pain (i.e arthritis, wounds,				
	shows an order for F every seventy two ho milligrams every two	der Sheet dated 07/31/14 Fentanyl 100 mcg/hour patch ours, Oxycodone IR 5 hours as needed for pain, grams every four hours as				
	On 08/06/14 at 9:10	A.M, R1 yelled out and		*		

Illinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 09/16/2014 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ IL6005029 B. WING 08/08/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 605 EAST CHURCH STREET, P O BOX 600 **ROYAL OAKS CARE CENTER** KEWANEE, IL 61443 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 2 S9999 resisted during turning and removal of a dressing to the buttock. E9 LPN/Licensed Practical Nurse stated "(R1) hates the treatments". R1 kicked continually, and pushed against the side rail and E13 CNA/Certified Nursing Assistant and E14 CNA. E13 and E14 spoke soothingly, and R1 quieted and quit kicking, until E9 began cleansing the open area on the buttock. E9 stated "(R1) really hates it when it gets packed" E9 began packing wound as ordered and R1 began yelling and kicking. On 08/06/14 at 2:00 P.M., E9 stated "It only hurts during the treatment, then R1 is fine. I don't usually premedicate (R1) because I don't want to overmedicate (R1)." "(R1) is fine after the treatment is done." "(R1) has a Fentanyl patch on." E2 ( DON/Director of Nursing) stated on 08/06/14 at 1:50 P.M. that the expectation is if a resident is experiencing pain during any treatment that the nurse would stop the treatment and assess the need for any medications, or doing the treatment at a different time. R1's Medication Administration Record, dated July 2014, indicates Fentanyl 100 mcg/hour was "not available"on 08/05/14 at the time R1's dose was due. Fentanyl 100 mcg/hour patch was not applied until 08/06/14 "around" 8:00P.M. by E8

Illinois Department of Public Health

this case."

(LPN).

E2 DON stated on 8/6/14 at 1:50 PM that E2's expectation would be that (E2) be called if a medication is not available so (E2) can initiate a purchase order for pharmacy to send the pain medication. E2 also stated this "was not done in

Illinois Department of Public Health

	reparament of Fubile	**************************************	·			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		СОМ	COMPLETED
		IL6005029	B. WING		-	0010044
		12000023			08/	08/2014
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AD			, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ROYAL	DAKS CARE CENTER	605 EAST	CHURCH	STREET, P O BOX 600		
		KEWANE	E, IL 61443	3		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	LD BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	PRIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S9999	Continued From page 3		S9999			
			900 A COLOR OF THE			
			60			
	(B)					
	(2)					And the second s
	300.670c)1)					
	300.670c)2)					
	300.670c)3)		CND browness			
		saster Preparedness	ĺ			
	c) Fire drills shall be	held at least quarterly for	The second secon			
	each shift of facility	personnel. Disaster drills for	N			
	other than fire shall	be held twice annually for				
	each shift of facility personnel. Drills shall be held under varied conditions to:  1) Ensure that all personnel on all shifts are trained to perform assigned tasks;  2) Ensure that all personnel on all shifts are					
	familiar with the use	of the fire-fighting equipment				
	in the facility; and					
	3) Evaluate the effect	ctiveness of disaster plans				
	and procedures.					
	This REQUIREMEN	T was not met, as evidenced				
	by:					
	failed to conduct Dia	and record review, the facility				
	each shift This failu	aster drills twice annually for				
į	all 132 residents livir	re has the potential to affect				
	Findings include:	ig in the facility.				
		PM, E16/ Maintenance				
	supervisor stated the	e facility only conducted one				
	disaster (Tornado) d	rill on 3/4/2014				
	On 8/7/14 at 2:30 PM	1. E1/ Administrator				
	confirmed that there	was only one disaster drill		To the second se		
	performed since last	survey.				
	Facility's policy and r	procedure for Disaster				]
	Prepardness docum	ents, "Disaster drills for other				
	than fire shall be held	d twice annually for each shift				
(	of facility personnel."	The same of the sa				
•	The Resident Censu	s and Conditions form, 672.				
(	completed by facility	on 08/05/2014, lists 132				

residents living in the facility at the time of the Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S IG: COMPLE		E SURVEY IPLETED
		IL6005029	B. WING		08	/08/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	00/2014
ROYAL	OAKS CARE CENTER	605 EAST	CHURCH S	STREET, P O BOX 600		
		KEWANE	E, IL 61443			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From page 4		S9999			
	survey.		TETOTO DO TOTO			
		(AW)	November and American State of			
	300.4090a)1)		THE STATE OF THE S			
	Services to Persons for Facilities Subject a) Psychiatric Medica 1) The facility shall I psychiatric rehabilita Illinois licensed physical board certified in pseudostric medical advising the administ Rehabilitation Service psychiatric medical advising the administ Rehabilitation Service psychiatric manager residents. This REQUIREMEN Based on interview a failed to have a physical editor of the psychiatric medical discuspant Sunit. The affect all 30 residents for residents with sellon 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility's Subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility's Subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility's Subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility's Subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility's Subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility's Subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide a vifacility subpart S pion 8/7/14 at 10:15 Aunable to provide	cal Director have a consultant for the ation program who is an sician and is board eligible or ychiatry from the American and Neurology. The director is responsible for strator and the Psychiatric ces Director on the overall ment of the program's  T is not met as evidenced by: and record review the facility sician licensed and board ed in psychiatry working as rector over the facilities failure has the potential to s in the wing provinding care rious mental illiness (SMI).  M, E1/Administrator was written description of the				

Illinois Department of Public Health